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MUHUCTAPCTBO ITPAB/IE PEITYBJIMKE CPBMJE/MINISTRY OF JUSTICE OF REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

Jenununa 3a ynpassbarse mpojektom/Project Implementation Unit

PABJAIIBHEBA BP3/CLARIFICATIONS No.3

HN3naro na nan 24. anpuia 2019. / Issued on April 24, 2019

HABABKA HAMEIITAJA 3A OBJEKAT ITAJIATA ITPABJIE,
YINLHA CABCKA 17a, BEOI'PAJl / PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE FOR PALACE OF JUSTICE BUILDING IN
17a SAVSKA STREET, BELGRADE

Invitation to bidders No.: 2019/S 054-123607

Mura
be
op./ .
IIntama / Questions Onrosopu / Answers
Quest
ion
No.
Harym: 18/04/2019 Onrosop: Kao mto je HaBeneHo y crienudukanyju :3aBpiiHa oopaja :
[urame: [Ipon3Boau — CBU pajHU CTOJOBU U Kiyne: [la n 3aBpiiiHa | 4eIMYHy KOHCTPYKIU]y OOjUTH OCHOBOM 00joM 3a MeTail. Hakon Tora
o0pasia 4eliMyHe KOHCTPYKIMje MOKe na Oyae ,uiactudukamnuja™ y | 3aBpiIHo 00juTd 00joM 3a MeTal 1o u300py uHBecTuTopa. [Ipe HaHOIIEHa
1 00ju 1o xeJbu Kynua? 00je KOHCTPYKLH]jY je MOTpeOHO Z0OPO OYHCTUTH OJ MPALIHHE U U30PYCUTH.

Dated: 18/04/2019
Question: Products - Office desk: Is it possible that the finishing of a
steel construction can be "plastification" in color at the customer's

Answer: As stated in the specification:Finishing: Steel structure shall be
painted with a basic coating for metal. Subsequently the finishing paint for
metal at the Client’s choice shall be applied. Before applying the paint to the

Page 1of 7




&Y

MUHUCTAPCTBO ITPAB/IE PEITYBJIMKE CPBMJE/MINISTRY OF JUSTICE OF REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

Jenununa 3a ynpassbarse mpojektom/Project Implementation Unit

request?

structure, it shall be well dusted and ground.

Harym: 18/04/2019

[utame: Cto Al — A8 - Ha koju HaumH ce mpwuBpuihyje mpeamba
TIo4a 3a KOHCTPYKIMjy? Jla v cy 3a CBE MO3MIMjE CTOIOBA MPEIHHE
wioue uzpahene ox yHuBepa nl8/kao mTO MUIIE Y JIENy ,, TEXHHYKA
crierdukanyja-ctaBka A2/ wm g 25 Mm?

Dated: 18/04/2019

Question: Products - Office desk A1 — A8 - How to get the front panel
for the construction? Are all front panel tables made of d =18 / as
described in the "technical specification-item A2 / or d = 25 mm"?

Onrosop:
IIpenma mioua 3a Al u A2 pagHu cTO Kao 3alITUTA O MOIJIeJa IUPUHE U

Iy>XKUHE 110 n300py Hapy4yHola npuiarol)eHo Ay>KHHA pagHOT CTOJIA Ha KOjU
ce MOHTHUpa, u3pal)eHa o yHUBEpa, MOBPIIMHCKA CTPYKTYpa - IOMOpaHIMHA
kopa aeospuHe 1=18Mm.MBune kantoBane ABC kanT Tpakom. [Ipensuljena 3a
MOHTaXXy KOH30JIy PaIHOT CTOJIA.

Answer: Front panel for desks Al and A2 as visual barrier of width and length
at the Client’s choice, adjusted to the desk length to be mounted on, made of
melamine-faced chipboard, surface structure - orange bark thickness d =
18mm. Edges finished with ABS edging. Designed to be mounted on a desk
console.

Harym: 18/04/2019

ITurame: Cro A10 — Al14 - la nu je moryhe ymecto yHuBepa 128 MM
KOjer HeMa Ha HallleM TPXKUIUTY KOPUCTUTH YHHBEP A25 MM KOjHU ce
MO’K€ IOPYYIHTH KO Hac?

[lojacHuTn Takole 1ITa MoApa3zyMeBajy €IEeMEHTH MPHKA3aHU KYTOM
0ojoM y ocHOBM Ha nprexkuma?la nu je Taj neo ImyATa Ha KOjU ce
Hacjlalkba CTO JIe0 OBE IIO3WIMje, aKko Ja II0JaCHUTH JUMEH3H]e,
Marepujan u KoHCTpyKuujy? Mnu je To mocrojehin/mnanupanu 3uja-He
BUJIM C€ JaCHO Ha IPTEKY?

Dated: 18/04/2019

Ouxroeop: Kao mTo je HaBeneHo y cnenupuKanuju :
Io4a CToJia ¥ 00J10Ta 01 MBEpHUIe AeOJbUHE 1=28MM.

Marepujanuzanuja :

Enement npukazanu >xyroM 060joM je nocrojehu 3ua- myarT.

Page 2 of 7




IjE
IRE
3%
MUHUCTAPCTBO IIPABJE PEITYBJIMKE CPBMJE/MINISTRY OF JUSTICE OF REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

Jenununa 3a ynpassbarse mpojektom/Project Implementation Unit

Question: Products - Office desk A10 — A14 - Is it possible to use a
d=25mm melamine faced chipboard which can be ordered in our | Answer: As stated in the specification: Description of materials: Desk top
market instead of melamine faced chipboard d28 mm which is not | and covering shall be made of chipboard thickness d=28mm.

available on our market?
To clarify also what are the elements that are shown in yellow color in | The element shown in yellow is the existing wall -panel.
the top view in the drawings? Is that element part of the table and part
of this position? If yes, to clarify the dimensions, material and
construction of the element? Or is this existing / planned wall-it is not
clearly visible on drawing?

Harym: 18/04/2019
[urame: Cro Al5, A20, A31 u A32 - Jla nu je moryhe ymecto | Omrosop: Kao mro je HaBexeHo y cnenmbpukanuju @ Marepujanuszanmja :
yHUBEpa 128 MM KOjer HEMa Ha HallleM TP>KUIUTY KOPHCTHTH YHUBEDP | IIoYa CTOJIA M 00JI0Ta 01 MBEPHUIIE Ae0JbUHE =28 MM.

25 MM KOjU c€ MOKE TIOPYUHTH KOJI Hac?

4 Dated: 18/04/2019
Question: Products - Office desk A15, A20, A31 i A32 - Is it possible | Answer: As stated in the specification: Description of materials: Desk top
to use a d=25mm melamine faced chipboard which can be ordered in | and covering shall be made of chipboard thickness d=28mm.
our market instead of melamine faced chipboard d28 mm which is not
available on our market?
Jarym: 18/04/2019 OnroBop: Hapenene mo3uivje WM3BECTH y CKIAAy Ca JaTUM IPTEXKUMA H
IMurame: IIponsBoxa-cee kiymne - [la 1 ce o0maxy npeima, 3aba U | crenupuKanmjom.

5 0odHa CTpaHa Kiyna y WCTOM Marepujairy Kao cemumre u jehHu

HACJIOH Kao IUTO je BUAHO MPUKA3aHO y NPUIOKEHHM LPTEXKHMA 32
MO3HLIMj€e Kiyma ?
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Dated: 18/04/2019
Question: Products — All Benches - Do the front, back and side sides of | Answer: These positions shall be carried out in accordance with the given
the bench coat in the same material as the seat and backrest, as shown | drawings and specification.

in the accompanying drawings for the bench positions and are thay
part of this position?

Harym: 18/04/2019

[urame: [IponsBon-yrpamgau miakapu - Y crernupuKaniju yrpagHux
Iiakapa, IOCTOje IUlakapu 4YHja BucuHa je Beha om 260 1m.
Cranmapane JuMeH3Hje ILUIOYa yHUBEpa M3HOCeE, AyxkuHa 280 uM M | Qurosop:V ciydajy na mosuimjy Huje Moryhe ypaaumTu u3 jemHor Komazaa
mupuHa 207 uM, Te BUCHMHY Iulakapa mpeko 260 uM mmje moryhe | moryhe je npeasumetu Hagorpaasmy.Kpuia 0JHOCHO BpaTa OpMaHa U3PaauTh
pamuTH Off CTAaHIAPAHUX JUMEH3H]ja MIoYa YHUBEPA. npema crenupUKauju 1 IPTEKRIMA .

Ha mu yrpagHe makape mpeko 260 mM MOXEMO paguTH ca
HAJIOTPAJIFbOM U JIa JIW Y HAJIOTPAJbH MPESIBUICTH KIM3HA KPUJIa HIIH
Kpuiia ca npunajaajyhum mapkama?

6 Dated: 18/04/2019

Question: Products — Built-in closets - In the specification of built-in
closets, there are cabinets with a height of more than 260 cm. The
standard dimensions of the MFC boards are , the length 280 cm , | Answer: In the event that the position can not be made from one piece, it is
width 207 cm, and the height of the closet above 260 cm can not be | possible to anticipate the upgrade. Make the cabinet or door of the cabinet
worked from the standard dimensions of the board. wings according to the drawings and specification.

Do the built-in closets over 260 cm we can work with the upgrade and
whether to provide sliding wings or wings with the associated hinges
in the upgrade?
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Harym: 18/04/2019

[urame: lozummja 2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5 - Tpaxu ce na Hamemraj Oyme
uzpahen on Hepalyjeher yenuka. [la mu ce MOXe TOHYIUTH HAMEIITA]
KOJH je MeTaJlaH, ca IIacTU(UKAIIUjUOM Kao 3aBPIITHOM 00pagaom?

Dated: 18/04/2019

Question: Positions 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5-In tender documentantion, it
is required that furniture must be made from stainless steel. Is it
acceptable to offer more standrad metal furniture, with plastification
finishing?

Oarosop: Ilo3unmje je moTpeOHO M3paAWTH OJf MaTepujalia y CBEMY Ipema
IPTEKUMA U CIIETTU(PUKAITH]H.

Answer: Positions need to be made from the material in everything according
to the drawings and specification.

Harym: 18/04/2019

[Murame: [Tozunmja 2.19 - [IpoTuB mokapHa KaHTa 3a oTnarke - Jla mu
je moryhe monymuTH KaHTy ox 151 (TpaxkeHo je 30), momro cy Ha
TPKHINTY TPUCYTHE Mame KaHTe (151)?

Dated: 18/04/2019
Question: Position 2.19 - Fire retardant waste paper bin(volume 30). Is
it possible to offer 15 | waste bin, because there are no 30 | waste bin
in Serbian market?

Oarosop: CrienuUKanyjoM je TpakeHo HabaBKa U MCIOpPYKa MPOTUBIIOKAPHE
Kopre 3a nanup. Kyhumire je o] MOIMHKOBAHOT YeJIHMKa ca eMOKCH MPEMa3oM.
[oxnonan je o Hephajyher yenuka, noiaupas. 3anpemuna: 30J1.

Answer: The specification is requested Procurement and delivery of a fire
retardant waste paper bin. The housing shall be of epoxy coated galvanized
steel. The lid shall be of stainless steel, polished. Volume: 30L.

Harym: 18/04/2019

Hurame: [lozunmje Al-A43 - MeTamHM pPaMOBH 3a CTOJIOBE O
kytujactux nesu 30 x30 x 3 MM, fa 71 MOTY OMTH IJIaCTU(QHULIMPAHH,
WM MOPajy OuTH 00jeHH Kao IITO je Ha3adyeHo?

Onrosop: Kao 1m1to je HaBeneHo y crietuduKkalyju :3aBpiiHa oopaja :
YeIMYHy KOHCTPYKIIH]jy O0jUTH OCHOBOM 00joM 3a MeTan. HakoH Tora
3aBpIHO 00juTH 60jOoM 32 MeTan 1o u30opy uHBecTHTopa. Ilpe HaHOmWEema
00je KOHCTPYKLH]jY je MOTpeOHO JOOPO OYHCTUTH OJ MPALIHHE U U30PYCUTH.
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Dated: 18/04/2019 Answer: As stated in the specification:Finishing: Steel structure shall be
Question: Posiitions Al-A4-metal table frames, made of steel box | painted with a basic coating for metal. Subsequently the finishing paint for
section 30 x 30 x 3 mm-Can we offer plastificated one (finishing), or | metal at the Client’s choice shall be applied. Before applying the paint to the
they need to be painted as directed? structure, it shall be well dusted and ground.

Harym: 18/04/2019

Murame: [losurmja AII60 - ApXWBCKE IOJUIE - Ja JH CE MOTY
MOHYAWTH Tonuiie uspahene ox ,,L” nmpoduwmna, a ve ox ,,U” npoduna
Kao IITO je Ha3auyeHo?

Onrosop: Ilosumuje je mMOTpeOHO M3PaaUTH CBEMY NpeMa crennuKanuju u
LPTEKUMA.

10

Dated: 18/04/2019
Question: Position AP60 - Storage shelves - Is it possible to offer ,,L*
profile shelves, instead of ,,U* profile as directed?

Answer: Positions need to be made in everything according to the drawings
and specification.

Harym: 18/04/2019

Murame: Y nosunujama C1-C8, AII60 - Hapyuwmiail ce mo3uBa Ha
CTaHJpapJe KOjU Ce THUYy TUMEH3Uja,METAHUX JeJ0Ba,aHTUCTATHK
JIejcTBa, HAUMHA TOIJbCHha BaJbaHMX IICHOBA U Clajarba, mpadosa, U
ci. Jlaiu OBOJBHO Jia cCaMO MCIYHaBajy je MOTPeOHO JOCTaBIhaTH Te
11 arecTe y3 MOHYMY, WM CE CaMO OJHOCE Ha MPOIeC U3pajic HaMelTaja
KOjU C€ MOpa MOIITOBATH?

Oxarosop: [ToTpebHo je 1a moMeHyTe MO3UIIHje UCTTYHhaBajy aTecTe HaBeJeHe y
crenu(uKaIyji 1 TOTpeOHO je JOCTaBUTH JI0Ka3 3a TO.

Dated: 18/04/2019

Question: In positions S1-S8, AP60 - The Contractor reffers to
standrads considering dimension,metal parts, melting and joining
process, antistatic, screws, etc. Is it necessary to enclose those attests

Answer: It is necessary that these positions fulfill the attests listed in the
specification and it is necessary to provide evidence for this.
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with tender documentaion, or they just reffers to process of furniture
making?
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